
 

 

 

 
 

PROGRAM OUTCOME DATA 

 

Program Completion Rates 

 
 

RN – BSN: 

Outcome Goal: ≥70% of students will complete the RN- BSN curriculum within 150% program 

Length 

 

Student Start Date 

Academic Year 

Number of Students 

Completing 

Students meeting Goal 

2015-2016 29/33 88% 

2016-2017 27/36 75% 

2017-2018 15/24 63% 

2018-2019 5/7 71% 

 

 

 

MSN: 

Outcome Goal: ≥60% of students will complete their graduate program within 150% of program 

Length 

 

Student Start Date 

Academic Year 

Program Option Number of 

Students 

Completing 

Students 

meeting Goal 

2015/ 2016 RN- MSN 
RN-MSN/MBA 
MSN 
MSN/MBA 
Total 

2/2 
1/1 
2/5 
1/1 
6/9 

100% 
100% 
40% 
100% 
67% 

2016/2017 RN- MSN 
RN- MSN/MBA 
MSN 
MSN/MBA 
Total 

0/0 
0/0 
1/1 
0/0 
1/1 

N/A 
N/A 
100% 
N/A 

100% 

2017/2018 RN- MSN 
RN- MSN/MBA 
MSN 
MSN/MBA 
Total 

2/3 
0/1 
8/9 
2/4 

11/17 

67% 
0% 
89% 
50% 
65% 

 



 
Student Start Date 

Academic Year 

Program Option Number of 

Students 

Completing 

Students 

meeting Goal 

2016/ 2017 Graduate Certificate N/A N/A 

2017/ 2018 Graduate Certificate 

(Nursing Education) 

1/1 100% 

2018/ 2019 Graduate Certificate 

(Nursing Education) 

N/A N/A 

 

 

 

Employment Data 
 

RN – BSN: 
 

 

Academic Year Graduates 

Number of 

Graduates 

Responding 

Students 

meeting 

Goal 

2017/2018 Graduates  

25/25 

 

100% 80% of students will be employed as an RN at the 

time of graduation.   

80% of students will report that the BSN degree 18/25 72% 

will help them get a promotion or another job. 

2018/ 2019 Graduates 
80% of students will be employed as an RN at the time 

of graduation 
 

80% of students will report that the BSN degree will 
help them get a promotion or another job 

 

6/7 

 

 

7/7 

 

 

 

86% 

 

 

100% 

2019/ 2020 Graduates  

5/5 

 

100% 80% of students will be employed as an RN at the 

time of graduation.   

80% of students will report that the BSN degree 
 

5/5 

 

 

Return rate 5 

 

100% 
will help them get a promotion or another job that 
they desire. 
 
 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MSN: 
 

 

Academic Year Graduates 
Number of 

Graduates 

Responding 

Students 

meeting 

Goal 

2017/ 2018 Graduates 
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently 

working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work 
 FT or PT in a role specific position within the next 12 

months 

1/1 100% 

2018/ 2019 Graduates 
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently 

working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work 
FT or PT in a role specific position FT or PT within the next 

12 months 

2/2 

 

 

100% 

 

2019/ 2020 Graduates 
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently 

working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work 
FT or PT in a role specific position FT or PT within the next 

12 months 

 

5/5 

 

 

100% 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Licensure Pass Rates 
RN- BSN and MSN program options do not lead to initial nursing licensure 

 
Certification Pass Rates 

MSN program options do not require certification for entry into practice 


