

### PROGRAM OUTCOME DATA

## **Program Completion Rates**

#### RN - BSN:

Outcome Goal: ≥70% of students will complete the RN- BSN curriculum within 150% program Length

Student Start Date Academic Year	Number of Students Completing	Students meeting Goal
2015-2016	29/33	88%
2016-2017	27/36	75%
2017-2018	15/24	63%
2018-2019	5/7	71%

### MSN:

 $\underline{Outcome\ Goal}{:} \ge \!\! 60\%\ of\ students\ will\ complete\ their\ graduate\ program\ within\ 150\%\ of\ program\ Length$ 

Student Start Date Academic Year	Program Option	Number of Students Completing	Students meeting Goal
2015/ 2016	RN- MSN	2/2	100%
	RN-MSN/MBA	1/1	100%
	MSN	2/5	40%
	MSN/MBA	1/1	100%
	Total	<b>6/9</b>	<b>67%</b>
2016/2017	RN- MSN	0/0	N/A
	RN- MSN/MBA	0/0	N/A
	MSN	1/1	100%
	MSN/MBA	0/0	N/A
	Total	<b>1/1</b>	<b>100%</b>
2017/2018	RN- MSN	2/3	67%
	RN- MSN/MBA	0/1	0%
	MSN	8/9	89%
	MSN/MBA	2/4	50%
	Total	<b>11/17</b>	<b>65%</b>

Student Start Date Academic Year	Program Option	Number of Students Completing	Students meeting Goal
2016/2017	Graduate Certificate	N/A	N/A
2017/2018	Graduate Certificate	1/1	100%
	(Nursing Education)		
2018/2019	Graduate Certificate	N/A	N/A
	(Nursing Education)		

# **Employment Data**

## $\underline{\mathbf{RN} - \mathbf{BSN}}$ :

Academic Year Graduates	Number of Graduates Responding	Students meeting Goal
2017/2018 Graduates 80% of students will be employed as an RN at the time of graduation.	25/25	100%
80% of students will report that the BSN degree will help them get a promotion or another job.	18/25	72%
2018/ 2019 Graduates 80% of students will be employed as an RN at the time of graduation	6/7	86%
80% of students will report that the BSN degree will help them get a promotion or another job	7/7	100%
2019/ 2020 Graduates 80% of students will be employed as an RN at the time of graduation.	5/5	100%
80% of students will report that the BSN degree will help them get a promotion or another job that they desire.	5/5	100%

## MSN:

Academic Year Graduates	Number of Graduates Responding	Students meeting Goal
2017/ 2018 Graduates	1/1	100%
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work		
FT or PT in a role specific position within the next 12		
months		
2018/ 2019 Graduates	2/2	100%
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently		
working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work		
FT or PT in a role specific position FT or PT within the next		
12 months		
2019/ 2020 Graduates		
70% of MSN students will report that they are currently	5/5	100%
working FT or PT in a role specific position or plan to work		
FT or PT in a role specific position FT or PT within the next		
12 months		

## **Licensure Pass Rates**

RN- BSN and MSN program options do not lead to initial nursing licensure

### **Certification Pass Rates**

MSN program options do not require certification for entry into practice